FORM 2			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF			
A GRANT			
Rule 33			
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA			
PROBATE REGISTRY			
In the matter of the Estate of:	PETER RAYNOR JOHNS (in the Will called Peter Rayner Johns)		
Date of death:	16/07/2023		
Last known residential address of deceased:	80 Viewbank Road NEWNHAM TAS 7250		
Address in Will:	29 Addison Street RIVERSIDE TAS 7250		
Date of Will:	22/09/2016		
Executor named in Will:	ANNE ELIZABETH JOHNS		
Full name of applicant:	CHRISTOPHER PETER JOHNS		
Address of applicant:	80 Viewbank Road NEWNHAM TAS 7250		
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child		
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Vanessa Elizabeth Bleyer		
Address for service:	Bleyer Lawyers Pty Ltd, 1/45 Brisbane Street LAUNCESTON TAS 7250		

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

letters of administration with the Will dated 22/09/2016 annexed

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of:	Peter Raynor Johns	DX:	
Applicant/Firm name:	Bleyer Lawyers Pty Ltd	Tel:	03 6331 7163
Address:	I/45 Brisbane Street	Email:	<u>vanessa@bleyerlawyers.com.au</u>
	LAUNCESTON TAS 7250	Practitioner:	V E Bleyer